	rm for filing Rate Schedules		ForAll Territory Served			
<i>*</i>			Community, Town or City			
		Р	.S.C. NO	5	×	
The Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Shelbyville, Kentucky The of Issuing Corporation			3rd Revised	SHEET	NO. 7	
			CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5			
	CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERV	ICE			
	LARGE POWER	SERVICE - RATI	Ξ 3		RATE PER UNIT	
including resident ability of service	all consumers whose KW dema tial and farm consumers who e under Rate 1 or Rate 2, 10 usage, subject to the establ	do not qualif ocated on or n	y under avai near Seller's	l- line		
Seller.			ma negutation			
		·				
TYPE OF SERVICE:						
Three-phase,	60 Hertz, available at Sell	ler's standard	l voltage.			
RATE:						
<u>RATE</u> : <u>Demand</u> Charge	2;					
Demand Charge	2; hth per KW of billing demand	I				
Demand Charge \$3.14 per mor	nth per KW of billing demand	I	• • •	6		
Demand Charge	nth per KW of billing demand			18		
Demand Charge \$3.14 per mor	nth per KW of billing demand		8¢ per KWH	C6-8	(I)	
Demand Charge \$3.14 per mor Energy Charge	nth per KW of billing demand	@ 4.27	8¢ per KWH 8¢ per KWH	C 6-8	(I) (I)	
Demand Charge \$3.14 per mor Energy Charge First	nth per KW of billing demand : 100 KWH per KW demand	@ 4.27 @ 3.75 @ <mark>3.2</mark> 3				
Demand Charge \$3.14 per mor Energy Charge First Next	ath per KW of billing demand 100 KWH per KW demand 100 KWH per KW demand 200 KWH per KW demand	@ 4.27 @ 3.75 @ <mark>3.2</mark> 3	8¢ per KWH 8¢ Per KWH	ission	(I)	
Demand Charge \$3.14 per mor Energy Charge First Next	ath per KW of billing demand 100 KWH per KW demand 100 KWH per KW demand 200 KWH per KW demand	@ 4.27 @ 3.75 @ <mark>3.2</mark> 3	8¢ per KWH 8¢ Per KWH Weblic Service Comm	ission 51 mod	(I)	
Demand Charge \$3.14 per mor Energy Charge First Next	ath per KW of billing demand 100 KWH per KW demand 100 KWH per KW demand 200 KWH per KW demand	@ 4.27 @ 3.75 @ <mark>3.2</mark> 3	8¢ per KWH 8¢ Per KWHK E Service Comm APR 6 193 APR 6 193 APR 6 193 APR 6 193	ission 51 mod	(I) (I)	

For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
P.S.C. NO	5	
3rd Revised	SHEET NO. 8	
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5		
2nd Revised	SHEET NO. 8	
	Communi P.S.C. NO. 3rd Revised CANCELLING P.S.	

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	L	ARGE POWER SERVICE - RATE	3 RATE PER UNIT
DETERMENTATION C	E DILLING DEMAND		
DETERMINATION U	OF BILLING DEMAND:		
The billin	ng demand shall be t	he maximum kilowatt demand	established
by the consumer	for any period of	fifteen (15) consecutive m	inutes during
demand meter an	nich the bill is read	ndered, as indicated or re r factor as provided below	corded by a
demand meter un	a aujustea for powe	I factor as provided below	•
	•		
POWER FACTOR AD	JUSTMENT:		
The consum	er agrees to mainta:	in unity power factor as n	early as
measurements in	dicate that the power	measured at any time. Show er factor at the time of h	uld such
demand is less	than 0.90 (90%), the	e demand for billing purpos	ses shall
be the demand a	s indicated or record	rded by the demand meter m	ultiplied
by 0.90 (90%) a	nd divided by the po	ower factor.	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT	CLAUSE :		
	•		
This rate	may be increased or	decreased by an amount per	r KWH equal
supplier plus a	ustment amount per H	KWH as billed by the wholes a losses. The allowance for	sale power
will not exceed	10% and is based or	a twelve-month moving ave	erage of such
losses. The Fue	el Clause is subject	t to all other applicable p	provisions
as set out in 80	07 KAR 50:075.		
		CUL	ECKED
	5		rvice Commission
•		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
		APR	6 1981
		by	Cechnond .
		RATES	AND TARIFFS
F ISSUE	March 1, 1981	DATE EFFECTIV	EMarch 1, 1981
		And a second	
ED BY Tho	mis Barhura	TITLE	Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8003 dated February 26, 1981 .

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO	5	
Sherby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	3rd Revised	SHEET NO. 9	
Shelbyville, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5		
ame of Issuing Corporation	2nd Revised	SHEET NO. 9	

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	LARGE POWER SERVICE - RATE 3	RATE PER UNIT
MINIMUM N	ONTHLY CHARGE:	
The charges a	minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following s determined for the consumer in question:	
(1)	The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for services.	
(2)	A charge of \$1.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.	
SERVICE P	ROVISIONS:	
	<u>Delivery Point</u> - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.	
2.	If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, and other electric equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the	
	delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.	
	Public Service Commission	
	APR 6 1581	
	By Dana Rates and tariffs	
	March 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1	0.01
F ISSUE	March 1, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1 <i>Thomas Barhur</i> TITLE Manager Name of Officer	.981
Tssue	by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky	in

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served			
	Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO. 5			
Single Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	3rd Revised SHEET NO. 10			
Shelbyville, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5			
me of Issuing Corporation	2nd Revised SHEET NO. 10			
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE			
LARGE POWER SERVIC	CE - RATE 3 RATE PER UNIT			

SERVICE PROVISIONS: (continued)

- 3. <u>Primary Service</u> If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of five percent (5%) shall apply to the demand and energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.
- 4. <u>Contract</u> An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer for service under this rate schedule.

RMS OF PAYMENT:

The above rates are net, and payment shall be due by the fifteenth (15th) of each month. The gross rates are 10% higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from the due date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

SPECIAL RULES:

Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 HP) must be three-phase. Motors in excess of five horsepower (5 HP) shall be provided with compensating starting equipment acceptable to the Seller. HECKED

TEMPORARY SERVICE:

Public Service Commission APR 3 1981 mono RATES AND TARIFFS

Consumers requiring temporary service under this rate schedule may be required to pay all costs of connecting and disconnecting incidental to the supplying and removing of service. In addition to this, a deposit will be required to cover estimated consumption of electricity. Both fees will be paid in advance.

TIME ISSUE March 1, 1981	DATE EFFECTIVE	March 1, 1981	·
	TITLE Mana	ger	
SUED BY Shome Santur Name of Officer			
r	pe Public Service Commiss	ion of Kentucky in	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8003 dated February 26, 1981